U
U
B
N
Ambient Temperature      °C
0
0 20 40 60
2, 0

sensitive Coil
Coil Voltage
Type designation
6
Max. Switching Characteristics
(DIN EN 60947-5-1, Tab.C2):
AC 15: 230V / 5A
DC 13: 24V / 6A,
UL508: C300
Maximal Contact Load at AC1 with 230V:
2 Contacts with 8A each
10000
1000
100
10
105.01.00.50.1
DC 1: 24V
DC 13: 24V
AC 1: 230V
AC 1: 400V
AC 15: 230V
Switching Current (A)
O
pe
ra
tio
ns
 x
 1
00
0
SIR282
Co
nt
ro
l S
id
e
O
ut
pu
t S
id
e
 - .- .- .- .
30,2 1 2 ,7
25
,6
,3
7
2,6 15 5 5 2,6
1
7,5
0,
3
2,5 / 2,54
Ø 1,3
[mm]
Optionen, Accessories
PCB Socket, DIN Rail Socket             see Page 27
Sealed RT III                                         on request
Dust-restistant with O-Ring
No heat accumulation due to intrinsic heating of
other components. Continuous Duty 100%.
ELESTA relays GmbH, Heuteilstrasse 18,
CH - 7310 Bad Ragaz, Switzerland Copyright
  08/2012 12Phone:  +41 (0)81 303 54 00
+41 (0)81 303 54 00Fax:
Load Limit Curve Direct Current
1) Inductive Load L/R 40ms